RESOLUTION NO. 95-148

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, URGING THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO ADOPT SOUTHERN BELL TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY'S RECOMMENDATION TO LINK 288 PHONE ROUTES BY A FLAT 25-CENT CALLING RATE.

WHEREAS, at its meeting of September 26, 1995 the Florida Public Service Commission (FPSC) will consider Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company's recommendation to link 288 phone routes in Broward, Dade, Monroe and Palm Beach Counties by a flat 25-cent calling rate; and

WHEREAS, these telephone calls are now charged at long distance rates; and

WHEREAS, The FPSC staff is recommending approval of 35 of the proposed 288 phone routes; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission believes that citizens and businesses would be better served by approval of all 288 of the proposed routes;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the Florida Public Service Commission is hereby urged to adopt Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company's recommendation to link all 288 phone routes by a flat 25-cent calling ACK rate.

AFA <u>SECTION 2</u>. That the City Clerk is hereby directed to furnish a copy of this Resolution to the Florida Public Service

ADOPTED this the 19th day of September, 1995.

Mayor JIM NAUGLE

305-761-5003

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

920260-72

95-148

LUCY

MASLIAH

ATTEST:

CMU !

LEG /

LIN

OPC

RCH

SEC

OTH